
                            

 
 

 
 

2011 RORC RACE PROGRAMME  

  
Race  Date Race  Destination / Location Start HWP – BST Distance Points 

1 Mon 21 Feb RORC Caribbean 600 ** Antigua  - 605 1.4 

2 Thur 21 April Hong Kong – San Fernando* San Fernando, Philippines - - 480 - 

3 Fri 22 – Sun 24 April RORC Easter Challenge Cowes - Fri 22 1519  4.6m 
Sat 23 1608  4.4m 
Sun 24 1702  4.1m 

- - 

4 Sat 30 April Cervantes Trophy Race Le Havre 0800 West 1032  4.1m 95 – 140 1.0 

- Sun 1 May Trophée Guillaume Le Conquérant Le Havre - Cowes - - 95 - 

5 Sat 14 May De Guingand Bowl Race Round Marks 0800 West 0902  4.3m - 1.0 

6 Fri 20 May East Coast Race Centenary Houghton Cup* Burnham on Crouch 1700 Burnham 1515 5.2m 120 1.0 

7 Fri  27 May Myth of Malham Race Round Eddystone 0800 West 0747  3.7m 230 1.2 

8 Fri 3 Jun North Sea Race (Vuurschepen Race TBC) Scheveningen  Harwich 1333 3.8m 180 1.2 

9 Fri 17 June Morgan Cup Race Cherbourg via marks 1900 East 1319  4.7m 75 – 125 1.0 

- Sun 26 Jun – Sun 3 July Transatlantic Race 2011* ** Newport - Lizard  -   

10 Fri 1 July Lyver Trophy Race* Holyhead - Howth  Holyhead 1112 5.1m 100 1.0 

11 Fri 8 July Cowes – Dinard – St Malo St Malo 1500 West 1730  4.4m 164 1.0 

12 Fri 15 – Sun 17 July IRC National Championship Cowes - Fri 15 1222  4.6m 
Sat 16 1307  4.7m 
Sun 17 1347  4.7m 

- - 

13 Sat 30 July Channel Race Round Marks 0900 West 1153  4.6m - 1.0 

14 Sun 14 August Rolex Fastnet Race** Fastnet Rock/ Plymouth 1100 West 1247  4.7 608 1.5 

15 Fri 2 September Cherbourg Race Cherbourg 1900 East 1505  4.9 75 1.0 

- Tue 6 September Biscay Race organised by the RYS* ** Sanxenxo 0800 West 0624  3.9m 627 - 

16 Sat 22 October Rolex Middle Sea Race* ** Malta - - 630 - 

17 Fri 18 – Sat 26 November Raja Muda Selangor International Regatta* Malaysia - - - - 

18 Sun 20 November ARC 2011*   (RORC Racing Division) Gran Canaria – St Lucia - - 2,700 - 

 
*Under the auspices of the RORC or in association with the RORC 
** Part of the Atlantic Ocean Racing Series http://www.transatlanticrace.org/atlantic-ocean-racing-series.html  

October 2010. 


